

15 August 2023

To:  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
General Manager- DCS 022-22723121

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Compliance of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

As per Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of advertisement clippings carrying unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023, published in Business Standard and Makkal Kural on August 15, 2023, for your records and dissemination.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,

**For ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LIMITED**



**KAMAL LUNAWATH  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00087324**

| <b>PATSPIN INDIA LIMITED</b><br>CIN: L18101KL1991PLC006194<br>Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Palai Towers, Ravipuram, MG. Road, Kochi- 682016.<br>Tel: 0484-2661900. E-mail: cs@patspin.com Website: www.patspin.com<br>EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS<br>FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> JUNE 2023<br>(Rs. in Lakhs) |  |                           |                         |                           |                         |
|--|--|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| Sl. No.  | Particulars  | Quarter Ended             |                         | Year Ended                |                         |
|  |  | 30.06.2023<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2023<br>(Audited) | 30.06.2022<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2023<br>(Audited) |
| 1  | Total Income from Operations   | 1,355                     | 2,275                   | 3,004                     | 7,519                   |
| 2  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax)  | (387)                     | (423)                   | (554)                     | (2,544)                 |
| 3  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)  | (387)                     | (579)                   | (554)                     | (1,815)                 |
| 4  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)   | (387)                     | (579)                   | (554)                     | (1,815)                 |
| 5  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | (387)                     | (615)                   | (554)                     | (1,851)                 |
| 6  | Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)   | 3,092                     | 3,092                   | 3,092                     | 3,092                   |
| 7  | Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)   |                           |                         |                           | (7,878)                 |
| 8  | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)  |                           |                         |                           |                         |
|  | 1. Basic   | (1.25)                    | (1.90)                  | (1.82)                    | (5.94)                  |
|  | 2. Diluted   | (1.25)                    | (1.90)                  | (1.82)                    | (5.94)                  |

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.patspin.com)

2. The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

3. Previous Quarter's / year's figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever considered necessary.

Place: KOCHI  
Date: 14.08.2023

For PATSPIN INDIA LIMITED  
UMANG PATODIA Managing Director (DIN 00003588)

| <b>SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE</b><br>ICICI Home Finance   Registered office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051<br>Corporate Office: ICICI HFC Tower, JB Nagar, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400059<br>Branch Office: Lion Arcade, 1A, 1st Floor, Madurai Road, West Street, Sindupondarai, Tirunelveli- 627001<br>Whereas<br>The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.<br>As the borrower failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Home Finance Company Limited. |  |   |  |                |
|--|--|---|--|----------------|
| Sr. No.  | Name of the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Loan Account Number   | Description of property/ Date of Possession   | Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.) | Name of Branch |
| 1.   | Subramanian Ramachandran (Borrower), Ramachandran Subramanian (Co-Borrower), NHTUN00001245542. | Plot No 43 Pushpa Nagar Meelvittan Tuticorin Corporation 341 Tuticorin- 628217 (Ref. LAN No. NHTUN00001245542). Bounded By- North: 20 Feet Road, South: Plot No.33, East: Plot No.44, West: Plot No.42 / Date of Possession-09-Aug-23 | 12-12-2022 Rs. 45,56,940/-                           | Tirunelveli- B |

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/ guarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Date: August 14, 2023  
Place: Tuticorin

Authorized Officer  
ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

| <b>Business Standard</b><br>CAMPUS TALK  |  | <b>PROMOTIONS</b>                 |  |
|--|--|-----------------------------------|--|
| <b>HEBER INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, BISHOP HEBER COLLEGE CONDUCTS CAMPUS TO CORPORATE PROGRAMME</b>  |  |                                   |  |
| Director, Lamps Institute of Training, Ariyalur<br>Mr. David Manickam was the resource person of two days capacity building programme "CAMPUS TO CORPORATE" conducted by the team catalyst crew, Business Management Association, Heber Institute of Management Studies, BHC on 5th and 7th August 2023. Mr. David whose motto is to 'build young pillars to stabilize India in progressive growth' elucidated the importance of COMMUNICATION in corporate world and how it differs from conversation. He also exemplified the marketing concepts coherently and interpreted the method of scrutinizing life which provoked the students to be the best and aim big. The session became engaging through the facilitation of physical and interactive activities. Associate Dean of Training and Placement, BHC Dr. Sheeba Princess rendered the presidential address. She propagated a golden rule of daily routine. Dr. Michael David Premkumar, Director conveyed his marketing experience in Philips. | On the second day of the training session, Mr. David inspired students to be precise in their thoughts and ideas. He also encouraged the development of mental ability skills and group discussion capabilities. This was followed by an activity where each team had to create their own product using newspaper along with the company name, logo, and slogan. As the session approached its conclusion, students provided extensive feedback and expressed gratitude towards the trainer, showcasing their appreciation for the session's content and delivery. | <b>Campus Reporter - Swetha M</b> |  |

| <b>LIBA INAUGURATES WALL OF KINDNESS ON FEAST DAY CELEBRATIONS</b>   |   |
|--|---|
| Loyola Institute of Business Administration (LIBA) inaugurated the "Wall of Kindness" to celebrate the Feast Day of St Ignatius of Loyola on 26th July 2023. The event was graced by the presence of Rev Fr J. Antony Robinson S J, Rector, Loyola College Institutions, and Vice-Chairman, LIBA Governing Council, along with Rev Fr C. Joe Arun, Director, LIBA, and Reverend Fathers from the various units on campus.<br>The Wall of Kindness, an initiative born out of the noble vision to promote community, compassion and the joy of giving, aims to provide a platform for the faculty, staff and students of LIBA to contribute generously to those in need. The primary objective of the initiative is to collect essential items such as sugar, cooking oil, coconut oil, milk powder, bedsheets, and more, to extend support to the needy.<br>During the inauguration, the LIBA fraternity displayed remarkable enthusiasm, making heartfelt contributions of essential items to the Wall of Kindness. The donated items were collected and organized with the utmost care, ensuring their efficient donation to the Little Sisters of the Poor (Home for the Aged) in August. | By reflecting on the values exemplified by St. Ignatius of Loyola, the spirit of giving and social responsibility is set to create a ripple effect, fostering a culture of compassion and good corporate citizenship within the LIBA campus and beyond.<br><b>Campus Reporter - Dhya Deepak</b> |

| <b>ASHIANA ISPAT LIMITED</b><br>Regd. Office: A-1116, RIICO Ind. Area, Phase - III, Bhiwadi, Distt. Alwar (Rajasthan)-301019<br>E-mail:- ashianagroup@yahoo.co.in, Web - www.ashianaipat.in<br>CIN - L27107RJ1992PLC006611 |  |                          |                       |            |                          |
|--|--|--------------------------|-----------------------|------------|--------------------------|
| Sl. No.  | Particulars  | Quarter-ended            |                       | Year ended |                          |
|  |  | 30.06.2023<br>Un-Audited | 31.03.2023<br>Audited |            | 30.06.2022<br>Un-Audited |
| 1  | Total income from operations   | 5,928.87                 | 14,409.20             | 14,393.66  | 46,554.01                |
| 2  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )   | -34.66                   | 12.40                 | 77.10      | 344.43                   |
| 3  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items# )  | -43.65                   | 9.16                  | 63.62      | 299.71                   |
| 4  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -43.65                   | 9.16                  | 63.62      | 299.71                   |
| 5  | Equity Share Capital   | 796.48                   | 796.48                | 796.48     | 796.48                   |
| 6  | Other Equity   | -                        | -                     | -          | 2,917.60                 |
| 7  | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)   |                          |                       |            |                          |
|  | Basic  | -0.55                    | 0.12                  | 0.80       | 3.76                     |
|  | Diluted  | -0.55                    | 0.12                  | 0.80       | 3.76                     |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.ashianaipat.in.
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Figures have been re-grouped wherever necessary to conform to current quarter's classification.
- The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th August, 2023. The Auditors have expressed unmodified opinion on the financial statements of the Company.

Place: Delhi  
Date: 14.08.2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Ashiana Ispat Limited  
(Puneet Jain)  
Managing Director  
DIN-00814312

| <b>हिन्दुस्तान कॉपर लिमिटेड</b><br>HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED<br>(A Government of India Enterprise)  |   |                              |                              |            |                              |
|--|---|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|
| 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए समेकित गैर-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का संक्षिप्त विवरण<br>Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023<br>(₹ in crore except EPS) |   |                              |                              |            |                              |
| Sl. No.  | Particulars   | Quarter Ended                |                              | Year Ended |                              |
|  |   | 30th Jun 2023<br>(Unaudited) | 31st March 2023<br>(Audited) |            | 30th Jun 2022<br>(Unaudited) |
| 1  | Total income  | 384.73                       | 611.37                       | 359.13     | 1773.20                      |
| 2  | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (before exceptional and extraordinary items) | 62.20                        | 173.93                       | 78.37      | 395.67                       |
| 3  | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (after exceptional and extraordinary items)  | 62.20                        | 173.93                       | 78.37      | 395.67                       |
| 4  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | 47.28                        | 132.31                       | 57.08      | 295.46                       |
| 5  | Total income for the period (including other comprehensive income) attributable to owners of the Company  | 44.88                        | 139.58                       | 51.47      | 285.89                       |
| 6  | Paid-up equity share capital (face value of share ₹ 5/- each)   | 483.51                       | 483.51                       | 483.51     | 483.51                       |
| 7  | Other equity attributable to owners of the Company  | -                            | -                            | -          | 1598.66                      |
| 8  | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |                              |                              |            |                              |
|  | 1. Basic (₹)  | 0.49                         | 1.37                         | 0.59       | 3.06                         |
|  | 2. Diluted (₹)  | 0.49                         | 1.37                         | 0.59       | 3.06                         |

Notes:

- The standalone financial results are available on the Company's website viz. www.hindustancopper.com and on the websites of Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are given below:

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended                |                              | Year Ended |                              |
|--|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|
|  | 30th Jun 2023<br>(Unaudited) | 31st March 2023<br>(Audited) |            | 30th Jun 2022<br>(Unaudited) |
| Total income   | 384.73                       | 611.37                       | 359.13     | 1773.20                      |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)   | 62.21                        | 173.90                       | 78.38      | 395.66                       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)  | 62.21                        | 173.90                       | 78.38      | 395.66                       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)   | 47.29                        | 132.14                       | 57.09      | 295.31                       |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 44.89                        | 139.41                       | 51.48      | 285.74                       |
| Equity Share Capital   | 483.51                       | 483.51                       | 483.51     | 483.51                       |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet   | -                            | -                            | -          | 1598.54                      |
| Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -  |                              |                              |            |                              |
| 1. Basic (₹)   | 0.49                         | 1.37                         | 0.59       | 3.05                         |
| 2. Diluted (₹)   | 0.49                         | 1.37                         | 0.59       | 3.05                         |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website www.hindustancopper.com
- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results.
- The Group has manufacturing facilities of vertical copper production and is primarily engaged in the business of mining and processing of copper ore which has been grouped as a single segment in the above disclosures. The said treatment is in accordance with the 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments'.
- The Group adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and accordingly adopted financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other Accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 include financial results of holding company and one subsidiary company named Chhattisgarh Copper Limited (CCL). A Joint Venture Company (JVC) named Khanji Bidesh India Limited (KABIL) was formed on 01.08.2019 among National Aluminium Company (NALCO), Hindustan Copper Limited (HCL) and Mineral Exploration Corporation Limited (MELCO) to identify, explore, acquire, develop, process primarily strategic minerals overseas for supply to India for meeting domestic requirements and for sale to any other countries for commercial use. HCL holds 30% equity in the JVC. During the quarter under review, the company has further invested ₹20.25 crore towards subscription of 2,02,50,000 Nos. of equity shares of ₹10 each in KABIL. The last available accounts of KABIL upto 31st March, 2023 have been considered for consolidation and in view of the management, the impact of the time gap is not significant.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
(GHANSHYAM SHARMA)  
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO (Additional Charge),  
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR (FINANCE) & CFO  
(DIN 07909008)

स्थान / Place: Kolkata  
तिथि / Date: 14.08.2023

Regd. Office: Tamra Bhavan, 1, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700019  
Tel: (033) 22021000 / 35149550, E-mail: investors\_cs@hindustancopper.com  
Website: www.hindustancopper.com, CIN: L27201WB1967GOI028825

| <b>NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED</b><br>(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)<br>Registered Office Situated At Tower 3, 5th Floor, Wing 'B', Kohnor City Mall,<br>Kohnor City, Kiroi Road, Kuria (West), Mumbai - 400 070. Regional Office At No.19,7th Floor, Kochar Towers,<br>Venkatnarayana Road, TNagar, Chennai - 600017.  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| POSSESSION NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(1) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002  |  |  |  |  |
| Whereas the Undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) Ordinance, 2002 (order 3 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued Demand Notices to the Borrowers as detailed hereunder, calling upon the respective Borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the said notices with all costs, charges and expenses till actual date of payment within 60 days from the receipt of the same. The said Borrowers/Co-borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers/Co-borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described hereunder in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act and Rule 8 of the said Rules in the dates mentioned along-with the Borrowers in particular and public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited). For the amount specified therein with future interest, costs and charges from the respective dates. Details of the Borrowers, Co-borrowers and Guarantors, Securities, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2) and Amount claimed thereunder and Date of Possession is given as under: |  |  |  |  |
| <b>1. Name and Address of the Borrower, Co-Borrower, Guarantor And Loan Amount: ANBUCHELVAN T (BORROWER) &amp; A DEEPA (CO-BORROWER) No.33/1, Bajana Kovi Street, Palipattu T11, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113.</b>  |  |  |  |  |
| <b>LAN NO: LCH20H1000037216, LCH20H1000036522, LCH20H1000037217 Loan Agreement Date: 29-12-2017</b>  |  |  |  |  |
| <b>LOAN AMOUNT: ₹ 14,96,569/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred And Sixty Nine Only) And Rs.12,28,166/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand One Hundred And Sixty Six Only) And Rs. 4,86,106/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Eight Six Thousand One Hundred And Sixty Six Only) In Total Rs.32,12,841/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Twenty Eight Hundred Eight Hundred Forty One Only) Demand Notice Date: 25-05-2023 NPA Date:- 07-05-2023</b>   |  |  |  |  |
| <b>Amount Due in: Rs.15,46,342.41/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Forty Two and Forty One Paise Only) and Rs.12,23,124.73/- (Twelve Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty Four and Seventy Three Paise Only) and Rs.4,88,802.14/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Two and Fourteen Paise Only) In Total Rs.32,58,269.28 (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Nine and Twenty Eight Paise Only) Possession date: 10.08.2023</b>   |  |  |  |  |
| <b>Details of the Secured Asset- Item 1: Flat No 41/4 Being A Plinth Area Of 660 Sq.Ft. In The First Floor In The Flat Known As Sai Ram Flat Together With 1/8th Undivided Share In The Land Measuring 2400 Sq.Ft., In 5th Street, Thilakar Avenue, Balah Garden, Comprised In Survey No. 222 And 223, Madappakkam Village, Tambaram Taluk, Kanchipuram District Land Bounded On The - North By: Road South By: Plot No. 45 East By: Plot No. 42 &amp; 43. Item 2: Flat No. 41/5 Being A Plinth Area Of 490 Sq.Ft In The First Floor In The Flat Known As Sai Ram Flat Together With 1/8th Undivided Share In The Land Measuring 2400 Sq.Ft., In 5th Street, Thilakar Avenue, Balah Garden, Comprised In Survey No. 222 And 223, Madappakkam Village, Tambaram Taluk, Kanchipuram District Bearing Plot No.41, Situated In Old No.154, New No.123 Thilakar Avenue And Land Bounded On The: North By: Road South By: Plot No.45</b>   |  |  |  |  |
| <b>East By: Plot No.40 West By: Plot No.42&amp;43. Situate Within The Within The Sub-Registration District Of Velachery And Registration District Of Chennai.</b>  |  |  |  |  |
| <b>Place: Chennai</b>  |  |  |  |  |
| <b>Date: 15.08.2023</b>  |  |  |  |  |
| <b>Sd/- Authorized Officer FOR Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)</b>   |  |  |  |  |

| <b>RISHI TECHTEX LIMITED</b><br>CIN: L28120MH1984PLC032008<br>612, V. K. Industrial Estate, 10/14 Pais Street, Byculla (W), Mumbai 400 011<br>Tel. No. (022) 23075677 / 23074585, Fax No. (022) 23080022<br>Email: info@rishitechtext.com Website: www.rishitechtext.com |                         |                         |            |                       |
|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> JUNE 2023<br>(Rs. In Lakhs)  |                         |                         |            |                       |
| Particulars  | Quarter Ended           |                         | Year Ended |                       |
|  | 30.06.2023<br>Unaudited | 30.06.2022<br>Unaudited |            | 31.03.2023<br>Audited |
| Total income from operations   | 2596.22                 | 2416.70                 | 2848.60    | 10683.66              |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | 56.24                   | 30.20                   | 48.94      | 125.2                 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 56.24                   | 30.20                   | 48.94      | 125.2                 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | 41.18                   | 22.12                   | 55.40      | 111.26                |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]   | 41.18                   | 22.39                   | 55.40      | 111.26                |
| Equity Share Capital   | 739.10                  | 739.10                  | 739.10     | 739.10                |
| Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve   | -                       | -                       | -          | 2310.58               |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   |                         |                         |            |                       |
| Basic:   | 0.56                    | 0.30                    | 0.75       | 1.51                  |
| Diluted:   | 0.56                    | 0.30                    | 0.75       | 1.51                  |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14<sup>th</sup> August 2023 and the Statutory Auditor has conducted limited review of the above financial results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- The previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary.
- The full format of the Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website and the website of the company i.e. www.rishitechtext.com

For RISHI TECHTEX LIMITED  
sd/-  
Abhishek Patel  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 05183410

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

| <b>ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS &amp; HOUSING LTD.</b><br>Regd. Off: No.3, Ganapathy Colony, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Street, Teynampet, Chennai - 600 018.<br>CIN:L70101TN1992PLC022299   Email: investors@arihants.co.in   Website: www.arhantspaces.com |   |                         |                       |                         |                       |
|--|---|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> JUNE 2023<br>(₹ in lakhs)  |   |                         |                       |                         |                       |
| Sl. No.  | Particulars   | Standalone              |                       | Consolidated            |                       |
|  |   | Quarter Ended           | Year Ended            | Quarter Ended           | Year Ended            |
|  |   | 30.06.2023<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2023<br>Audited | 30.06.2022<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2023<br>Audited |
| 1  | Total Income from Operations  | 2,380                   | 2,425                 | 939                     | 5,858                 |
| 2  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)   | 57                      | 12                    | 37                      | 162                   |
| 3  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)  | 57                      | 12                    | 37                      | 162                   |
| 4  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)   | 29                      | 9                     | 28                      | 116                   |
| 5  | Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | 29                      | 9                     | 28                      | 116                   |
| 6  | Paid-up Equity Share Capital  | 860                     | 860                   | 860                     | 860                   |
| 7  | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)   |                         | 15,956                |                         |                       |
| 8  | Earnings Per Share (in ₹)   |                         |                       |                         |                       |
|  | 1. Basic (₹)  | 0.34                    | 0.12                  | 0.32                    | 1.36                  |
|  | 2. Diluted (₹)  | 0.34                    | 0.12                  | 0.32                    | 1.36                  |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for Quarter ended 30.06.2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.arhantspaces.com.
- The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14.08.2023.
- The Company has only one Segment, Construction.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
FOR ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LIMITED

SD/-  
KAMAL LUNAWATH  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00087324

Place: Chennai  
Date: 14.08.2023

| <b>OLYMPIC CARDS LIMITED</b><br>Registered Office: No. 195, N.S.C. Base Road, Chennai - 600 001.<br>Tel: 044 42821000, Fax No: 044 25390300, Website: www.olympiccards.com, Email: office@olympiccards.com<br>CIN No. U69999TN1992PLC022621, GST NO: 33AAACD3951L12H |  |                           |                           |                      |
|--|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023<br>(Rs. in Lakhs)  |  |                           |                           |                      |
| Sl. No.  | Particulars  | Quarter Ended             |                           | Financial Year Ended |
|  |  | 30.06.2023<br>(Unaudited) | 30.06.2022<br>(Unaudited) |                      |
| 1.   | Total Income from Operations (Net)   | 450.29                    | 411.35                    | 1681.24              |
| 2.   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items        | (3.32)                    | (151.86)                  | (427.31)             |
| 3.   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (3.32)                    | (151.86)                  | (427.31)             |
| 4.   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | (68.35)                   | (149.91)                  | (424.12)             |
| 5.   | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Equity Share Rs. 10/- per share)                         | 1,63                      |                           |                      |



இந்துஸ்தான் குரூப் கல்வி நிறுவன மாணவர்கள் சென்னையில் மோட்டார் சைக்கிள் பேரணி:

ஆனந்த் ஜேக்கப் வர்கீஸ், அசோக் வர்கீஸ் துவக்கினர்

சென்னை, ஆக.15-76வது சுதந்திர தினத்தை கொண்டாடும் விதமாக இந்துஸ்தான் குழும கல்வி நிறுவனங்கள் சார்பில் மோட்டார் சைக்கிள் பேரணி நடாடப்பெற்றது. இந்த பேரணியில் இக்கல்லூரிகளைச் சேர்ந்த 76 மாணவர்கள் கைகளில் மூவரின் கொடியை ஏற்றி 76 கிலோமீட்டர் தூரம் சென்றனர். இந்தப் பேரணி பட்டுர், இந்துஸ்தான் இன்ஸ்டிடியூட் ஆப் டெக்னாலஜி அண்ட் சயின்ஸ் கல்லூரியிலிருந்து வங்கி படப்பையில் உள்ள இந்துஸ்தான் இன்ஸ்டிடியூட் ஆப் என்ஜினியரிங் அண்ட் டெக்னாலஜி கல்லூரிக்குச் சென்று அங்கிருந்து மீண்டும் பட்டுருக்கு வந்து முடிவடைந்தது. பேரணியை நடக்கும் சமூக ஆர்வலருமான சவுந்தராஜா, பொருள் ஒழிப்பு குறித்த

பெயர் மாற்றம் புலனேஸ்வரி கமலாநாதன் (Bhuvanewari Kamalakanthan) தந்த பெயர் பால்கரன் பிறந்த தேதி: 28.04.1981 தெ.அ.2, முதல் தளம், பிளாட் நெ. 15, ராஜா நகர் முதல் மெயின் ரோடு, நீலங்கரை, சென்னை 600 115 முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான் இனி முத்தப் புலனேஸ்வரி பால்கரன் (BHUVANESWARI BASKARAN) என அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன். -புலனேஸ்வரி கமலாநாதன் (Bhuvanewari Kamalakanthan)

சார் ஆட்சியர் மற்றும் வருவாய் உட்கோட்டி நிர்வாக நடுவர் தீர்மானம், களக்கறிச்சி வி.இ.சி.ப.வ.எண்.அ/126/2023

லோபாதம், அறிவிப்பு நான், என்னு முப்பாட்டன் அரக்கன் கவுண்டர் என்பவர் களக்கறிச்சி வட்டம், சிறுவத்தூர் கிராமம் என்ற விழிப்புணர்வு படைக்கவும், த/பெ.கோவீரத்தன், சிறுவத்தூர் கிராமம், களக்கறிச்சி வட்டம், களக்கறிச்சி மாவட்டம், ...மனுதாரர்

IN THE COURT OF District Judge, Commercial Court, Chennai COS/1957/2022

IN THE COURT OF DMC CUM JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE JUDGE, AT PALLAVARAM R.C.O.P.No. 18 of 2023

MUNOTH FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED Regd. Office : Suite No. 46 & 47 "MUNOTH CENTRE", 343, Triplicane High Road, 3rd Floor, Chennai 600 005. CIN : L65991TN1990PLC019836

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Table with 5 columns: Sl. No., Particulars, Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited), Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited), Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited), Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited). Rows include Total income from operations, Net Profit / Loss for the period, etc.

Notes: 1. The above information has been extracted from the detailed Quarterly Financial Results which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the board of Directors, subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

அரிஷைந்த் பவுண்டேஷன்ஸ் & ஹவுசிங் லிமிடெட்

CIN: L70101TN1992PLC022299 பதிவு அலுவலகம் : எண். 3 (பழைய எண். 25), கணபதி சாலை, 3வது மாற்றம், சென்னை - 18.

Table with 6 columns: வ. எண்., விவரங்கள், தனித்த குழும முடிவுகள், ஆண்டு முடிவுகள், ஒழுங்கிணைத்த குழும முடிவுகள், ஆண்டு முடிவுகள். Rows include Income from operations, Finance charges, etc.

Table with 6 columns: வ. எண்., விவரங்கள், தனித்த குழும முடிவுகள், ஆண்டு முடிவுகள், ஒழுங்கிணைத்த குழும முடிவுகள், ஆண்டு முடிவுகள். Rows include Income from operations, Finance charges, etc.

குறிப்புகள் : 1. மேற்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள், 2015ல் வருடத்தைய செப்டம்பர் 30 அன்று எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சு போர்டு ஆஃப் இந்தியா (பட்டியல் செய்தியில்) மூலம் வெளியீடு செய்யப்பட்டன.

இஆர் பி சாப்ட் சிட்ஸ் லிமிடெட் 10, டிராக்ஸ் நெல், காமரேஷ் நகர், 3வது பிளாண்டர் தளம், பால்கரன், சென்னை - 600 100 | CIN: L67120TN1994PLC029563

Table with 5 columns: வ. எண்., விவரங்கள், முத்த மூலம் 30.06.2023 முடிவுகள், முத்த மூலம் 31.03.2023 முடிவுகள், முத்த மூலம் 30.06.2022 முடிவுகள். Rows include Income from operations, Finance charges, etc.

GEM SPINNERS INDIA LTD Regd. Office: 14, Mangalam Village, Madhuranthangam Taluk, Kancheepuram District - 603 107

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023 (UNAUDITED) Table with 5 columns: PARTICULARS, 30.06.2023 Unaudited, 31.03.2023 Audited, 30.06.2022 Unaudited, 31.03.2023 Audited.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

எஸ்கேஎம் எக் ப்ராக்ட்ஸ் எல்எஸ்பொர்ட் (இந்தியா) லிமிடெட் பதிவு அலுவலகம்: 133, 133/1, காந்தி ரோடு, சரோ-638 001, சென்னை

28வது வருடாந்திர பொதுக்கூட்ட அறிவிப்பு மற்றும் மின்-வாக்களிப்பு தகவல் அளிப்புகள்

Table with 2 columns: விவரங்கள், திகதி. Rows include அறிவிப்பு/வருடாந்திர அறிக்கை அனுப்பி முடிந்த தேதி, தொலைத்த மின்-வாக்களிப்பு தொடங்கும் தேதி, etc.

28வது வருடாந்திர பொதுக்கூட்ட அறிவிப்பு மற்றும் மின்-வாக்களிப்பு தகவல் அளிப்புகள்